

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	Replace line 15 on page 1 with the following:
6	impounded by Martin Dam (Lake Martin) and by
7	Weiss Dam (Weiss Lake) to the waters of
8	
9	Replace line 51 on page 2 with the following:
10	waters of the state impounded by Martin Dam
11	(Lake Martin) and by Weiss Dam (Weiss Lake) to
12	
13	Replace line 70 on page 3 with the following:
14	impounded by Martin Dam (Lake Martin), to the
15	waters of the state impounded by Weiss Dam (Weiss
16	<u>Lake), and to Shoals Shoal</u>
17	
18	Replace line 92 on page 4 with the following:
19	(Lake Martin), on the waters of the state
20	impounded by Weiss Dam (Weiss Lake), or on Shoals
21	Shoal Creek in Lauderdale County
22	
23	Replace line 107 on page 4 with the following:
24	Dam (Lake Martin), on the waters of the state

WDGXE99-1: 3/4/2024: MA
1ST ALMOND AMENDMENT TO HB209
OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE ALMOND



impounded by Weiss Dam (Weiss Lake), or on Shoal Creek

in Lauderdale County